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RESULTADO VOTACION NOMINAL 3

TOTAL PORCENTAJE
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PRESENTES : 265 100,00
S1 116 43,77
NO 148 55.85
ABSTENCIONES 1 0,38
NULOS 0 0,00
BUTACAS CONTADAS 586
NUMERO
DE
SILLA
CENTRISTAS (UCD)
C~ALZAGA VILLAAMIL 172 PRES, SI
C-ESPERABE DE ARTEAGA 229 PRES. SI
SOCIALISTAS DEL CONGRESO
S=~ACOSTA CUBERO 320 PRES., SI
S=ALBINANA OLMOS 413 PRES, SI
S=ALMUNIA AMANN 104 PRES, S1
S=ALVAREZ DE PAZ 203 PRES, SI
S=BALLESTERO PAREJA 292 PRES, S1
S=-BALLESTEROS DURAN 189 PRES, SI
5=BARON CRESPO 48 PRES, S1
S=BARKRANCO GALLARDO 322 PRES, §1
S=BERNAL S070 188 PRES. SI
S=BOFILL ABEILHE 46 PRES, 51
S=BONO, JOSE 206 PRES, 81
S=BUENDO Y VICENTE 295 PRES, S1
S=CAAMANO BERNAL 117 PRES, SI
§=CANO PINTO c89 PRES, SI
S=CASTELLS FERRER 408 PRES, 81
S=COLIND SALAMANCA 52 PRES. SI
S=CRISTOBAL MONTES 183 PRES, SI
S=CHAVES GONZALEZ 115 PRES, SI
S=DIAZ SOL 121 PRES, SI
S=FAJARDO SPINOLA 209 PRES, SI
S=FRANCO GUTIEZ 312 PRES, §1
§=FUEJO LAGD 323 PRES, SI
S=FUENTES LAZARO 205 PRES. S1
S=GALEOTE JIMENEZ 118 PRES, SI
S=GARCIA MIRALLES 314 PRES, SI
S=GARCIA ROLLAN 319 PRES, S1
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DIA: 27~ 9=1979
S=GONZALEZ 0OTAZO
S=GRACIA NAVARRO
S=GRACIA PLAZA
S=GRANADO BOMBIN
S«GUARDIOLA SELLES
S=GUERRA GONZALEZ
S=LAZ0O DIAZ
S=LERMA BLASCO
S=MADRID LOPEZ
S=MARIN GONZALEZ
S=MARRACO SOLANA
S=MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
S=NAVARRO ESTEBAN
S=PADRON DELGADO
S=PARDO YANEZ
S=PASTOR MARCO
S-PECES~-BARBA MARTINEZ
S=PEDREGOSA GARRIDO
S=PEINADD MOREND
S=PEREZ FERNANDEZ
S=PLANA PLANA

S=PONS IRAZAZABAL
S=RAMIREZ HEREDIA
S=RAMOS FDEZ,=TORRECILLA
S=RODRIGUEZ CONTRERAS
S=RODRIGUEZ IBARRA
S§=-RODRIGUEZ PARDO
S=RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
S=RODRIGUEZ VALVERDE
S=SAENZ FERNANDEZ
S=SAENZ LORENZO

S=SAEZ COSCULLUELA
S=SANCHEZ AYUSO
S=SAPENA GRANELL
§S=SILVA CIENFUEGOS
S-SOLAN‘; FCO, JAVIER
S=SOLANA, LUIS
S=SO0TILLO MARTI
S=TORRES SALVADOR
S=VAZGUEZ FOUZ
§=VAZGUEZ MENENDEZ
§=VAZGUEZ VAZBUEZ
S=VICENTE MAKRTIN
S=VIDA SORIA

S=YUSTE GRIJALVA
S=ZAPATERD GOMEZ

GRUPO COMUNISTA

CO-ALCARAZ MASATS
CO=BONO, EMERITO
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HORA: 19,14

3186
120
284
204
414

43
109
407
294

38
185
112
113
208
287
412

42
190
207
ele
315

49
114
111
291
293
107
286
321
406
182
110
409
106
211

41

50

57
415
285
318
288

47
102
101

40

301
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PRES.
PRES,
PRES,
PRES.,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES.
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,

PRES,
PRES,
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DIA: 27= 9=1979
CO=BRABO CASTELLS
CO=CABRAL OLIVEROS
CO=-FERNANDEZ INGUANZO
CO=GARCIA GARCIA
CO=GARCIA SANCHEZ
CO=NUNEZ GONZALEZ
CO=PALOMARES VINUESA
CO=PEREZ ROYO
CO=-RIERA MERCADER
CO=SANCHEZ MONTERO
CO=-SOLE BARBERA
CO=SOLE TURA
CO=TAMAMES GUMEZ

HORA: 19,14

311
300
193
298
191
309
192
297
310
194
308
198
200

SOCIALISTES DE CATALUNYA

SC=BUSGUETS BRAGULAT
SC=GUERRA FONTANA
SC»LIMON GIMENEZ
SCwLLUCH MARTIN
SC=0BIOLS GERMA
SC=PAU PERNAU
SC=PUIG OLIVER
SC»RAMOS MOLINS
SC~REVENTOS I CARNER
SC=TRIGINER FERNANDEZ
SC=VALENTIN ANTON
SC=VERDE I ALDEA

COALICION DEMOCRATICA

MINORIA CATALANA
MC=PUJOL I SOLEY

GRUPO VASCO (PNV)

SOCIALISTAS VASCOS

SV=AGUIRIANO FORNIES
SV=-MATURANA PLAZA
SV=REDONDO URBIETA
SV=URRALBURU TAINTA

GRUPU ANDALUCISTA
A=ARREDONDA CRECENTE
A=PEREZ RUIZ
A=ROJAS=MARCO
A=RUBIALES ROUJAS

GRUPO MIXTO

M=BANDRES MOLET
M=SAGASETA CABRERA
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177
95
216
128
127
215
217
96
56
57
179
126

280

100
98
54
99

325
326
324
327

267
268

PRES,
PRES.
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES.,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,

PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES.
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES.
PRES,
PRES,

PRES,

PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,

PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,

PRES,
PRES,

SI

S1
S1
81
SI

SI
§1
SI
S1

SI
SI
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DIA: 27= 9=1979
CENTRISTAS (UCD)
C=AGUILAR AZANON
C=AGUIRRE DE LA HOZ
C=ALCON SAEZ
C=ALFONSO QUIRDS
C=ALIERTA IZUEL
C=ALVAREZ ALVAREZ
C=ALVAREZ DE MIRANDA,F.
C-APOSTUA PALOS
C-ARAHUETES PORTERO
C=ARCE MARTINEZ
C=ARCE MOLINA
C=ARNAU FIGUEROLA
C=ATTARD ALONSO
C=BARNOLA SERRA
C~-BERENGUER FUSTER
C=BERGASA PERDOMO
C=BERMEJU HERNANDEZ
C=BOTANCH DAUSA
C~BRAVO DE LAGUNA
C=BRIS GALLEGO
C-CABANILLAS GALLAS
C=CAMACHO ZANCADA
C=CANYELLAS BALCELLS
C=CASA AYUSO
C=CASAN BERNAL
C=-CASANO SALIDO
C=CIERVA Y DE HOCES
C=CUARTAS GALVAN
C=-CUEVAS GONZALEZ
C-DELGADO DE JESUS
C=DIAZ FUENTES
C=DIAZ PINES
C=DIAZ PORRAS
C=DURAN PASTOR
C=EGEA IBANEZ
C~ESTELLA GOYTRE
C=FAURA SANMARTIN
C=FERNANDEZ ARIAS
C~FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
C-FIGUEROLA CERDAN
C=GAGO LORENZO
C=GALANT RUIZ
C=-GAMIR CASARES
C=GARCIA MARGALLO
C=GARCIA MOREND
C=GARCIA PEREZ
C~GARCIA ROMANILLOS
C=GARI MIR
C=GIL=ALBERT VELARDE
C=GILA GONZALEZ
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HORAZ 19,14

153
351

64
252
341
170
31
174
139
342

28
138

ee
163

68
155

87
136
154
132
237
249

19
241

91
149
242
eae
2e3
148
169

94
ezl

75
240
224

24
161
253
256
225

69

29
243
173
244
134

77
164
220

PRES,
PRES.
PRES,
PRES,
PRES.,
PRES.
PRES,
PRES.
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,

PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
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NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
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DIA: 27= 9=1979 HORA: 19,14 PAGE 6

C=GOMEZ ANGULO 67 PRES, NO
C~GONZALEZ DELGADO 130 PRES, NO
C=GONZALEZ GARCIA 85 PRES, NO
C=GRANDES PASCUAL 133 PRES, NO
C=GUIMON UGARTECHEA 346 PRES, NO
C=HERNANDEZ=SITO 58 PRES, NO
C~HERRERO KRGUEZ, DE MINON 171 PRES. NO
C=HERVELLA GARCIA 230 PRES, NO
C=HUELIN VALLEJO 245 PRES, NO
C=JIMENEZ BLANCO 2l PRES, NO
C=LEON HERRERO 232 PRES, NO
C~MARGUEZ FERNANDEZ 156 PRES, NO
C=MARTIN MONTES 345 PRES, NO
C=MARTIN OVIEDO 62 PRES, NO
C=MARTINRETORTILLO 137 PRES, NO
C=MARTIN SANCHEZ 63 PRES, NO
C-MARTINEZ VILLASENOR 23 PRES, NO
C=MASCAREND ALEMAN 254 PRES, NO
C=MEDERC APARICIO 250 PRES, NO
C-MEDINA GONZALEZ 219 PRES, NO
C=MENCHERO MARQUEZ 93 PRES, NO
C=MESA PARRA 80 PRES, NO
C~MOLINS AMAT 81 PRES, NO
C-MONSONIS DUMINGO 90 PRES, NO
C-MORETA AMAT 8e PRES, NO
C=MORENO GARCIA 27 PRES, NO
C=MORILLO CRESPO 89 PRES, NO
C-MOSCOSO DEL PRADO 74 PRES, NO
C=MOYA MOREND 135 PRES, NO
C=MUNOZ GARCIA 88 PRES, NO
C=MUNOZ PEIRATS 259 PRES, NO
C-NASARRE DE LETOSA 26 PRES, NO
C=-OLIART SAUSOL 60 PRES, NO
C=OLIVENCIA RUIZ 92 PRES, NO
C=0ORPEZ ASENSI 129 PRES, NO
C=PAYD SUBIZA 257 PRES, NO
C-PEGENAUTE GARDE 239 PRES., NO
C=PELAEZ REDAJO 258 PRES, NO
C~PELAYO DUQUE 251 PRES, NO
C=PEREZ LOPEZ 344 PRES, NO
C=PERNAS MARTINEZ ea’7 PRES, NO
C=PIN ARBOLEDAS 260 PRES, NO
C=PINEIRO AMIGO 142 PRES, NO
C-REOL TEJADA 84 PRES, NO
C-REVILLA LOPEZ 347 PRES, NO
C=-RODRIGUEZ ALCAIDE 150 PRES, NO
C-RODRIGUEZ MIRANDA 76 PRES, NO
C=RODRIGUEZ MOROY 165 PRES, NO
C=RUIZ MONRABAL 350 PRES, NO
C=RUIZ NAVARRO 175 PRES, NO
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DIA: 27= 9=1979 HORAZ 19.14 PAGE 7

C=RUPEREZ RUBIO 140 PRES, NO
C=SABALETE JIMENEZ 152 PRES, NO
C=SABATER ESCUDE 248 PRES, NO
C=SAENZ=DIZ GANDARA 247 PRES, NO
C=SANJUAN BORDA 238 PRES, NO
C=SANMARTIN LOSADA 228 PRES, NO
C=SATRUSTEGUI FERNANDEZ 167 PRES, NO
C=SENTIS ANFRUNS 78 PRES. NO
C=SOLANO CARRERAS 340 PRES, NO
C=SOLER VALERO 66 PRES, NO
C=SOLER TURMO 65 PRES, NO
C=TOME ROBLA 160 PRES, NO
C=TORRE PRADOS 246 PRES, NO
C=TORRES IZGUIERDO 83 PRES, NO
C=TRILLO TORRES 235 PRES, NO
C=ULLOA VENCE 168 PRES, NO
C=VALLE PEREZ 86 PRES. NO
C»VAZGUEZ GUILLEN 145 PRES, NO
C-VEGA ESCANDON 234 PRES, NO
C=VIANA SANTA CRUZ 2s PRES, NO
C~VILARING SALGADO 146 PRES, NO
C=-YEBRA MARTUL=ORTEGA 143 PRES, NO
C=ZARAGOZA GOMIS 70 PRES, NO

SOCIALISTAS DEL CONGRESO
GRUPO COMUNISTA
SOCIALISTES DE CATALUNYA
COALICION DEMOCRATICA

CO=CARRO MARTINEZ 336 PRES, NO
CO=FRAGA IRIBARNE 265 PRES. NO
CO=0SORIO GARCIA 263 PRES, NO
CO=PORTANET SUAREZ e6e PRES, NO
CO=SENILLOSA Y CROS ebl PRES, NO
CO=TEJADA LORENZO 338 PRES, NO
CO=VALLINA VELARDE 337 PRES, NO
MINORIA CATALANA
MC=ALAVEDRA I MONER e8e PRES, NO
MC=ROCA I JUNYENT 283 PRES, NO
MC=SALA I CANADELL 278 PRES, NO
GRUPD VASCO (PNV)
V=ARISTIZABAL REKARTE 396 PRES, NO
Ve=AZCARRAGA RODERO 398 PRES, NO
V=MONFORTE ARREGUI 394 PRES. NO

SOCIALISTAS VASCOS

Lo
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DIA: 27= 9-1979 HORAZ

GRUPO ANDALUCISTA

GRUPO MIXTO
M=AIZPUN TUERO

GOBIERNOD
C=ABRIL MARTORELL
C=CAVERO LATAILLADE
C=PEREZ=LLORCA RODRIGO
C=SANCHEZ=TERAN
C=FONTAN PEREZ
C=ARIAS=SALGADO

MESA
C~CARRASCAL FELGUEROSO
C-BECERRIL BUSTAMANTE
C=FRAILE PCUJADE
CO=FERNANDEZ~ESPANA
C=LAVILLA ALSINA

T
1T
L \'\ Archivo del Congreso de los Diputados

19.14

334

18
16

32
33

580
579
571
572
570

PRES,

PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,

PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
PRES,
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DIA: 27= 9=1979
CENTRISTAS (UCD)

C=ALVAREZ DE MIRANDA,RM,

C=BUIL GIRAL
CeCAMUNAS SOLIS
C~CISNEROS LABORDA
C=ESCARTIN IPIENS
C=FERNANDEZ ORDONEZ
C=GARCIA PUMARINO
C=GOMEZ FRANGUEIRA
CoMARTIN VILLA
C=MATA GOROSTIZAGA
C~MEILAN GIL
C=MORENAS AYDILLO
C~MORENO DIEZ
C-MORENO GUNZALEZ
C~NUNEZ PEREZ
C~OLARTE CULLEN
C-PEREZ MIYARES
C=GUINTAS SEOANE
C~SANCHEZ DE LEON
C=SARRAGA GOMEZ

HORA: 19,14

176
151
349
218
166
343
o33
236
158
25%
147
98
348
226
159
157
131
144
61
162

SOCIALISTAS DEL CONGRESO

S=ALONSO SARMIENTO
S=BARRAGAN RICO
S=BLANCO GARCIA
S=BOYER SALVADOR
S=CALAHORRO TELLEZ
S«CASTELLANOD
S=CRUANES MOLINA
S=ESCUREDC RODRIGUEZ
S=GARCIA BLOISE
S=GONZALEZ MARQUEZ
S=GONZALEZ VILA

S=NUNEZ ENCABO
S=PEREZ ESPEJO
S=PIAZUELO PLOU
S=SAAVEDRA ACEVEDO
S=SALINAS MOYA
S=SANJUAN DE LA ROCHA
S=SANJURJO GONZALEZ
S=TIERNO GALVAN
S=VARGAS=MACHUCA
S=YANEZ=BARNUEVO

GRUPO COMUNISTA
CO=BALLESTEROS PULIDO
CO=CAMACHO ABAD
CO=CARRILLO SULARES
CO=LOPEZ RAIMUNDO

// & Y
1
il \\ Archivo del Congreso de los Diputados

108
404
405
105
124
290
313
186

39

44
123
103
184
317
181
210
119

51
213

36
116
187

299
195
197
196
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DIA: 27+ 9«1979 HORA:

CO=RAMOS CAMARERO
CO=S0TO MARTIN
CO=VINTRO CASTELLS

19,14

302
296
201

SOCIALISTES DE CATALUNYA

SC=CIGARRAN RODIL
SC=FUERTES FUERTES
SC~MARTIN TOVAL
SC=MATA GARRIGA
SC=VIDAL RIEMBAU

COALICION DEMOCRATICA
CO=AREILZA Y MTEZ=RODAS

MINORIA CATALANA

MC=CUATRECASAS I MEMBRADO

MC=CULLEL I NADAL
MC=RUBIES GARROFE
MC=TRIAS FARGAS

GRUFO VASCO (PNV)
V=AGUIRRE KEREXETA
VeARZALLUZ ANTIA
V-ELORRIAGA ZARANDONA
VeVIZCAYA RETANA

SOCIALISTAS VASCOS

SV=BENEGAS HADDAD
SV=MUGICA HERZOG

GRUPO ANDALUCISTA
A=AGUILAR, JUAN CARLOS

GRUPO MIXTO
M=BARRERA COSTA
M=GOMEZ DE LAS ROCES
M=LETAMENDIA BELZUNCE
MeMONZON
MePINAR LOPEZ
MeSOLABARRIA BILBAO

GOBIERNO
C=SUAREZ GONZALEZ
C=OREJA AGUIRKE
C=RODRIGUEZ SAHAGUN
C=GARCIA ANOVEROS
C=CALVO ORTEGA
C~LAMO DE ESPINOSA
C=GARCIA DIEZ
C~ROVIRA TARAZONA
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125
180

97
178
2l4

264

281
e2reé
217
2719

393
400
395
399

)
53

328

266
333
ere
271
335
273

20
15

14
10
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C=CALVO=SOTELO BUSTELO
C-GONZALEZ SEARA
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